

Innovative Tax Administration A Strategic Workshop

27-29 March 2023 | Tokyo, Japan





Ibrahim Rasheed

Director General of Risk Management and Investigation, Maldives Inland Revenue Authority

Ibrahim Rasheed is a Senior Executive at the Maldives Inland Revenue Authority (MIRA) with over nine years of experience in tax crime investigations and risk management. He received his master's degree in "Economic Crime Management" from HELP University, Malaysia. He is currently the Director General of the Risk Management and Investigation Department, where he oversees and guides the Risk Management and Criminal Investigation Team.

He worked as a key member in establishing the Compliance Risk Management Framework at MIRA and is currently leading the compliance risk management efforts of MIRA. He was actively involved in TADAT Assessment of MIRA and is playing a key role in implementing the TADAT standards at MIRA.

Ibrahim is currently working on MIRA's digitalization program aiming to enhance taxpayer services and strengthen the intelligence capacity of MIRA.

Ibrahim is a strong team player of MIRA who uses his knowledge, positive attitude, and innovative-thinking to encourage others to work ethically and professionally.

